

06-25-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102776947

To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kazuo OKADA		Name: ARUZE CORP.
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		3-1-25 Ariake, Koto-ku,
3. Nature of Conveyar	nce:	
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreemen	nt Change of Name	City: Tokyo
Other		State: <u>JAPAN</u> Zip: 135-0063
Execution Date:	March 17, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being file A. Patent Application 10/697,082	ed together with a new application, the e No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SHO-0039		Enclosed
Street Address:		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1233 20th Street, N.W. Suite 501		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington	State: Zip: DC 20036	18-0013
**************************************		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signatu To the best of my know is a true copy of the ori	vledge and belief, the foregoing inf	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a due copy of the off	giriai document. A	
Brian K. Dutton Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attac	

.06/24/2004 BTUN11 00000073 180013

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name

<u>Address</u>

c/o Aruze Corp.,

1) Kazuo OKADA

3-1-25, Ariake, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

GAMING MACHINE

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on October 31, 2003 | Serial No. ______10/697082 | ; an

Whereas

Aruze Corp.

3-1-25, Ariake,

Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-0063 Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

1): Name:

Kazuo OKADA

March 17.2004

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)